
I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to
PUBLIC

HEARING
DATE

DATE
COMMITTEE

REPORT FILED NOTES

163-35 (COR)

Therese M. Terlaje Relative to recognizing Ms. Rose Marie Compton Osawa for her professional dedication and
exceptional commitment while serving at the Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center;
and congratulating her on the occasion of her retirement after thirty (30) years of dedicated
service.

6/21/19
3:01 p.m.

6/28/19
12:00 p.m.

6/26/19
2:41 p.m.

Intro/Ref/History LOG
6/27/2019 2:03 PM














