I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
163-35 (COR)	Therese M. Terlaje	Relative to recognizing Ms. Rose Marie Compton Osawa for her professional dedication and	6/21/19	6/28/19	6/26/19					
		exceptional commitment while serving at the Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center;	3:01 p.m.	12:00 p.m.	2:41 p.m.					
		and congratulating her on the occasion of her retirement after thirty (30) years of dedicated		-						
		service.								

Resolution No. 163-35 (COR)

Introduced by

Wiltam M. Castro Régane Biscoe Lee Kelly Mark (Turano), PhD Tina Rose Muña Barnes Jaines C. Moylan Louse B. Muña Telena Cruz Nelson



Relative to recognizing Ms. Rose Marie Compton Osawa for her professional dedication and exceptional commitment while serving at the Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center; and congratulating her on the occasion of her retirement after thirty (30) years of dedicated service.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINATRENTAL SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Rose Marie Compton Osawa, fondly known as "RC," was born on December 10, 1961; and

WHEREAS, "RC" is married to Herry Osawa; and together, they raised six (6) children: Harrington Osawa, Hercy Osawa, Natalie Compton, Krystle Compton, Harrell Osawa, and Emmylou Osawa; and "RC" and Herry are also blessed with many grandchildren; and

WHEREAS, on June 26, 1989, "RC" began her public service career with the Government of Guam working as a Clerk III for the Guam Police

WHEREAS, on April 9, 1990, "RC" was promoted to the position of Secretary II (Typist) and transferred to serve at the Department of Mental Health and Substance Abuse (DMHSA), presently known as the Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center (GBHWC); and

WHEREAS, on January 10, 2005, "RC" was promoted to the position of Administrative Assistant at the Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness

WHEREAS, "RC" was nominated and declared the winner of the 2014 Governor's Employee Recognition Program - "MagPRO Award of Excellence" in the category of "Integrity"; and

WHEREAS, on June 7, 2019, "RC" retired from the Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center after serving admirably as an Administrative Assistant for many years; and

WHEREAS, "RC" spends much of her free time enjoying Korean, Chinese, and other foreign dramas, reading, singing, making jokes, and spending quality time with her family and friends; and

WHEREAS, after her retirement from the Government of Guam, "RC" plans to spend more time with her family and friends while focusing on her health; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'trentai Singko Na Liheslaturan Guâhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guâhan and the people of Guam, recognize Ms. Rose Marie Compton Osawa for her professional dedication and exceptional commitment while serving at the Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center; and congratulate her on the occasion of her retirement after thirty (30) years of dedicated service;

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Ms. Rose Marie Compton Osawa and her family; to Theresa C. Arriola, Director of the Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINA TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÁHAN* ON THE 26th DAY OF JUNE 2019.

OSE MUNA BARNES Speaker

RÉGINE BISCOE LEE

AMANDA L. SHELTON

Legislative Secretary



June 26, 2019

MEMORANDUM

To:

All Senators and Media

From:

Senator Therese M. Terlaje

Subject:

Presentation of Resolution No. 163-35 (COR)

Buenas yan Hafa Adai!

Please join us in presenting <u>Resolution No. 163-35 (COR)</u> - Therese M. Terlaje – "Relative to recognizing Ms. Rose Marie Compton Osawa for her professional dedication and exceptional commitment while serving at the Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center; and congratulating her on the occasion of her retirement after thirty (30) years of dedicated service,"

The presentation will take place on <u>Friday</u>, <u>June 28</u>, <u>2019</u>, <u>12:00 p.m.</u> at the Le Premier at Onward Beach Resort.

We look forward to your attendance and participation.

Si Yu'os Ma'ase!

CC:

Clerks

Sergeant at Arms

MIS

We look forward to your attendance and participation.

Si Yu'os Ma'åse

I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2019 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 163-35 (COR)

Introduced by:

Therese M. Terlaje
William M. Castro
Régine Biscoe Lee
Kelly Marsh (Taitano), PhD
James C. Moylan
Louise B. Muña
Tina Rose Muña Barnes
Telena Cruz Nelson
Sabina Flores Perez
Clynton E. Ridgell
Joe S. San Agustin
Amanda L. Shelton
Telo T. Taitague
Jose "Pedo" Terlaje
Mary Camacho Torres

Relative to recognizing Ms. Rose Marie Compton Osawa for her professional dedication and exceptional commitment while serving at the Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center; and congratulating her on the occasion of her retirement after thirty (30) years of dedicated service.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

- 2 MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
- 3 WHEREAS, Rose Marie Compton Osawa, fondly known as "RC," was born on
- 4 December 10, 1961; and

WHEREAS, "RC" is married to Herry Osawa; and together, they raised six (6) 1 2 children: Harrington Osawa, Hercy Osawa, Natalie Compton, Krystle Compton, Harrell Osawa, and Emmylou Osawa; and "RC" and Herry are also blessed with many 3 4 grandchildren; and WHEREAS, on June 26, 1989, "RC" began her public service career with the 5 6 Government of Guam working as a Clerk III for the Guam Police Department (GPD); 7 and WHEREAS, on April 9, 1990, "RC" was promoted to the position of Secretary 8 9 II (Typist) and transferred to serve at the Department of Mental Health and Substance Abuse (DMHSA), presently known as the Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness 10 11 Center (GBHWC); and WHEREAS, on January 10, 2005, "RC" was promoted to the position of 12 13 Administrative Assistant at the Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center; and WHEREAS, "RC" was nominated and declared the winner of the 2014 14 15 Governor's Employee Recognition Program - "MagPRO Award of Excellence" in the 16 category of "Integrity"; and 17 WHEREAS, on June 7, 2019, "RC" retired from the Guam Behavioral Health 18 and Wellness Center after serving admirably as an Administrative Assistant for many years; and 19 WHEREAS, "RC" spends much of her free time enjoying Korean, Chinese, and 20 other foreign dramas, reading, singing, making jokes, and spending quality time with 21 22 her family and friends; and 23 WHEREAS, after her retirement from the Government of Guam, "RC" plans to 24 spend more time with her family and friends while focusing on her health; now therefore, be it 25

1 **RESOLVED,** that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'trentai Singko Na 2 Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people 3 of Guam, recognize Ms. Rose Marie Compton Osawa for her professional dedication and exceptional commitment while serving at the Guam Behavioral Health and 4 5 Wellness Center; and congratulate her on the occasion of her retirement after thirty (30) 6 years of dedicated service; and be it further 7 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules 8 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of 9 the same be thereafter transmitted to Ms. Rose Marie Compton Osawa and her family; 10 to Theresa C. Arriola, Director of the Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center; 11 and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 26TH DAY OF JUNE 2019.

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Speaker

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

AMANDĂ L. SHELTON Legislative Secretary Senator Amanda L. Shelton, Vice Chairperson

Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes, Member

Vice Speaker Telena Cruz Nelson, Member

Senator Kelly Marsh (Taitano), Ph.D., Member

Senator Sabina Flores Perez Member

Senator Clynton E. Ridgell Member



COMMITTEE ON RULES

SENATOR RÉGINE BISCOE LEE, CHAIR

I MINA TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN

35TH GUAM LEGISLATURE

Resolution No. 163-35 (COR) – Therese M. Terlaje – "Relative to recognizing Ms. Rose Marie Compton Osawa for her professional dedication and exceptional commitment while

COMMITTEE VOTE SHEET

Senator Joe S. San Agustin, Member

> Senator Jose T. Terlaje, Member

Senator Therese M. Terlaje, Member

Senator James C. Moylan, Member

Senator Mary Camacho Torres, Member and

Chair, Subcommittee on Protocol

serving at the Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center; and congratulating her on the occasion of her retirement after thirty (30) years of dedicated service." TO To Place in TO NOT TO **SIGNATURE** DATE Inactive File. ADOPT ADOPT ABSTAIN Senator Régine Biscoe Lee Chairperson Legislative Secretary Amanda L. Shelton e-vote 6/26/19 Vice Chairperson Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes 6/26/19 Member Vice-Speaker Telena Cruz Nelson Member Senator Kelly Marsh (Taitano), PhD Member Senator Sabina Flores Perez e-Vote 6/26/19 Member Senator Clynton E. Ridgell Member Senator Joe S. San Agustin 6/26/19 e-vote Member Senator Jose "Pedo" Terlaje 6/26/19 e-vote Member Senator Therese M. Terlaje Member Senator James C. Moylan e-vote 126/19 Minority Member Senator Mary Camacho Torres Minority Member For Sponsor's Office Use Only **Sponsor Signature:** Lincoln Budasi **Staff Contact Person:** For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only Certified Returned Cm Name: Adopted Date: (TIME STAMPED ON RIGHTSIDE) Notes: